505137045 10/11/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5183808

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
CONTROL DYNAMICS, INC.			05/18/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	CDI2, LLC			
Street Address:	9029 NE 36	IE 36TH STREET		
City:	YARROW F	YARROW POINT		
State/Country:	WASHINGT	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98004	98004		
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 7			
Property Type		Number]	
Patent Number: 7096		6437		
Patent Number: 74		5683		
Patent Number: 809		1062		
Patent Number: 78		3937		
Patent Number: 79		3566	1	
Patent Number: 825		0055	1	
Patent Number: 7924		1059		
			1	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(704)444-1111		
		e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:	•	444-1000		
Email:		kim.shaul@alston.com		
Correspondent Name		ALSTON & BIRD LLP		
Address Line 1:		BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA		
Address Line 2:	101	101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000		
Address Line 4:		CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	049648/517108		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANE A. BALTICH		
SIGNATURE:		/Dane A. Baltich/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/11/2018		

505137045

PATENT REEL: 047134 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS

This ASSIGNMENT is dated effective May _{18th}, 2017, by Control Dynamics, Inc. ("Assignor") and acknowledged by CDi2, LLC ("Assignee").

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by this instrument, conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever (free and clear of all liens, charges, and encumbrances) all its assets and property, tangible or intangible, real, personal, or mixed, wherever located, including Assignor's rights under that certain Collaboration Agreement dated November 4, 2005, between University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc. and Assignor, and that certain patent under US Patent Application #10/680,271 and International Patent Application #PCT/USO4/33108 assigned to Control Dynamics, Inc. by Dr. Sudeshna Sinha and Dr. Krishnamurthi Murali.

From and after the effective date, Assignee may collect, for its own account, all receivables and other items which are transferred by this Assignment or intended to be transferred to Assignee, and to endorse with the name of Assignor checks or drafts received on account of any such receivables or other items. Assignor agrees to promptly transfer and deliver to Assignee cash or other property that Assignor may receive after the date hereof in respect of such receivables or any other items.

Dated as of the effective date described above.

Control Dynamics, Inc. (Assignor)

Todd R. Patrick, President

CDi2, LLC (Assignee)

h 1/1

Todd R. Patrick, Managing Member

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS - Page 1

RECORDED: 10/11/2018

PATENT REEL: 047134 FRAME: 0665